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Hi.


I’m Head Coach Cody Schnaufer, and I’m excited to be 
starting my first year with Lincoln Cardinal Football.


In the handful of months since I was hired, I’ve watched each 
and every one of our student-athletes work on their skills 
and grow as a football player, a teammate, and a leader Built 
for Others. I have intentionally listed those observations in 
that order, because I am not just looking to have our players 
be successful on the field, but successful in life as leaders of 
our community!


My core values as a person and as coach for your Lincoln 
Cardinals is that we


WILL NOT be out-worked or out-hustled;

	 

WILL be excellent at the little things because the details 
matter;


WILL ALWAYS show the utmost respect to our opponents, their fans, the officials, our fans, and most 
importantly ourselves.


These attributes can be applied both on and off the field by our student-athletes to achieve success 
and grow into the best versions of themselves.  


As we take the field both away and at home in the beautiful new Mike Walsh Field Stadium, I hope I 
can count on you—our fans, family, and friends—to watch each game with those core values in mind.  
I hope you will look not only at the final score, but on how we lived these values on the field while we 
played.  


The entire coaching staff is grateful to our Cardinal Football Family.  We look forward to years of 
growth, and we cannot wait to see you in your Cardinal Gear at our games.
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COACHING STAFF

Landon Sherman, Garrett Schnell, Blake Long, Cody Schnaufer, Jonah Amaya, Alan Hopper, Jacob Hockett

Jonah Amaya 


OL / DL

Jacob Hockett


QB / DB


JV2 Head. Coach 

Alan Hopper


DB / RB

Blake Long


DL / OL


JV2 Dfn Coord

Landon Sherman


LB / RB


Co-Def Coord

Tyler Schay


DL / OL


Co-Def Coord

Garrett Schnell


WR / DB


Strength & Cond

Garrett Cheadle


RB / WR 


JV2 Asst Coach



Cardinal Football Boosters   
thank ALL of our 2023 Sponsors



CONGRATS TO COACH 
HOCKETT & THE JV2 TEAM ON 
THEIR UNDEFEATED SEASON!



LINCOLN CARDINAL FOOTBALL THANKS OUR FANS FOR ALWAYS 
HONORING THE PRINCIPLES OF OSAA SPORTSMANSHIP 


THE FUNDAMENTALS:


	 Show respect for the opponent at all times


	 Show respect for the officials


	 Know, understand and appreciate the rules of the contest


	 Maintain self-control


	 Recognize & appreciate levels of skill attained regardless of affiliation


	 Recognize that participation in a contest is a privilege


	 Maintain a balance


	 Participate in a variety of activities & have fun


PARENTS - STUDENTS - SPECTATORS:


Respect both players & fans of opposing teams


Be a role model!  Don’t harass or trash talk opponents or officials 


before, during or after a contest


Recognize & support the efforts of coaches, officials, 


leagues & school administrators


Support your child / peer with positive actions & encouragement


Respect the officials’ judgment & interpretation of the rules


Accept both victory & defeat with pride & compassion


Applaud all participants’ efforts — win or lose


PARENTS AND FANS ARE ASKED TO REMAIN OFF THE FIELD AFTER 
THE GAME UNTIL THE TEAM MEETING IS FINISHED


YOUR ACTIONS SPEAK LOUDER THAN WORDS

www.osaa.org

http://www.osaa.org


2 0 2 3  L I N C O L N  C A R D I N A L  
F O O T B A L L  R O S T E R 


1	 Conrad Kelsay	 	 SR	 	 WR / DL


2	 Enzo Oxford	 	 	 SR	 	 TE / LB


3	 Sachin Cummings	 	 JR	 	 WR / DB


4	 Errol Brotherton	 	 JR	 	 WR / DB


5	 Emmett Togni	 	 SR	 	 RB / DB


6	 Parker Barnett	 	 SR	 	 WR / DB


7	 Lucas Winner		 	 JR	 	 WR / DB


8	 AJ Reverman		 	 JR	 	 TE / LB


9	 Oliver Matthews	 	 SR	 	 WR / LB


10	 Abe Blackman	 	 JR	 	 RB / DB


11	 Cameron Rank	 	 SR	 	 TE / LB


12	 Finn Davies	 	 	 SO	 	 QB / P


14	 Zan Galton	 	 	 SO	 	 RB / LB


15	 Liam Eldridge		 	 JR	 	 QB / DB


16	 Emmanuel Wisbrock	 FR	 	 QB / LB


17	 Jackson Reynolds		 SR	 	 WR / DB


18	 Alexander Meier	 	 FR	 	 WR / DB


19	 Reed Eldridge	 	 FR	 	 WR / DB


20	 Elwood Gordon	 	 JR	 	 WR / DB


21	 Kai Lindsey	 	 	 FR	 	 WR / DB


22	 Marcelas Curtis	 	 JR	 	 WR / DB


23	 Gus Puttman		 	 FR	 	 RB / LB


24	 Lance Ricker	 	 	 SR	 	 K / P


25	 Grady Wilmot	 	 FR	 	 WR / DB


26	 August Hervey	 	 FR	 	 WR / DB


27	 Greyson Murff	 	 FR	 	 TE / DL


31	 Tiago Valesi	 	 	 SO	 	 WR / DB


32	 Edwyn Meier	 	 	 SR	 	 WR / DB


33	 Keaton Rader		 	 FR	 	 WR / DB

35 	 Jett Jackson		 	 FR	 	 WR / DB


37	 Max Shihata	 	 	 FR	 	 WR / DB


40	 Elijah Feltzin	 	 	 FR	 	 TE / LB


45	 Richelor Pierznik	 	 SR	 	 RB / LB


46	 Tomas Lesay	 	 	 SR	 	 RB / LB


48	 Nathan Ratcliffe	 	 FR	 	 WR / LB


49 	 Anthony Terbenche	 SR	 	 TE / LB


50	 Owen Hendren	 	 JR	 	 OL / DL


51	 Owen Moawad	 	 FR	 	 OL / DL


52	 Bodhi Jedrzejczyk		 JR	 	 OL / DL


53	 Logan Ewoldt		 	 JR	 	 OL / LB


55	 Ben Azerrad	 	 	 FR	 	 OL / DL


56	 Leonardo Correani	 FR	 	 OL / LB


57	 Paddy Ryan	 	 	 JR	 	 OL / DL


58	 Alexander Lydgate	 FR	 	 TE / LB


59	 Bodhi Knight	 	 	 FR	 	 OL / DL


60	 JJ Ross	 	 	 	 JR	 	 OL / DL


61	 G Wagner	 	 	 FR	 	 OL / DL


62	 Brady Holland	 	 FR	 	 OL / DL


63	 Cullen O’Dell Sample	 JR	 	 OL / DL


64	 Christian Villaverde	 FR	 	 OL / DL


70	 Romeo McKeon	 	 FR	 	 OL / DL


72	 Jaxon Barber		 	 SO	 	 OL / DL


73	 Finnian Usher	 	 SO	 	 OL / DL


75	 Trenton Daak		 	 SR	 	 OL / DL


78	 Jackson Aleskus	 	 FR	 	 OL / DL


81	 Blake Timothy	 	 SO	 	 WR / DB


88	 Garrett Schmokel		 SR	 	 WR / DB


Aanika Castaneda	 	 SR	 	 MGR



CLACKAMAS CAVALIERS
0 Kaden BARTNESS SR 32 Wade SADLER So

1 Maddox MAEHARA JR 33 Gavin CEVILIANI So

2 Joey GIANCOLA SR 34 Mason KHAMSOUTHAVONG SR

3 Jaxon DOYLE SR 35 Robert HOANG JR

4 Luke BAKER JR 40 Jaxon ROLEY So

5 Ethan DEROCHER JR 44 Parker NOYES JR

6 Nick BOCCHETTI JR 48 Keaton WILLIAMS JR

7 Cody PARKER So 52 Justin FOONG JR

8 Ethan EWING JR 53 Justice CAESAR So

9 Corbin DAVIS JR 54 Gabriel HAYDEN JR

10 Aiden PRESSEL JR 55 Cassius WEAVER JR

11 Justin LARSEN So 56 Logan ROLEY SR

12 Dylan BROWER So 57 Reydan LEBRON So

13 Lincoln GERNAND JR 58 Kamron HOOD JR

14 Jaxson DECKER SR 61 Calvin GREEN FR

15 Immanuel WILLIAMS JR 67 Morrison DECKER So

16 Jackson TILLER JR 68 Joseph ANDERSON So

17 Jack HAZELTON SR 69 Michael GAVIN JACQUES So

18 Wyatt McKENZIE JR 69 Mason MOSLEY So

20 Justin CLOUSER JR 70 Kellen SIEGENER So

21 Kendall STOWELL JR 72 Samuel BRADY SR

22 Brody THOMAS So 75 Giovvanni ARGUETA SR

23 Logan NOTT FR 76 Devin O’CONNOR SR

24 Alexander STANEK FR 77 Devin BROOKS SR

25 Lincoln BARTNESS So 80 Montae McGINNIS FR

26 Desmond CUSHINGBERRY JR 84 Max McKENZIE FR

28 Brody CRANE So 88 Abedi BIRINDWA FR

29 Alexis RUIZ JR 99 Blake DRUCKER So

30 William SELLERS So

HEAD COACH: James Holan

ASST COACHES: Aaron Stiegeler, Kevin Oberding, Mike Vance, Greg Anson, Josh Murray, Rashaad 

Carter, Mike Peterson, Gary Sletmoe, Aaron Crawford, Jeromy Reichner



Conrad Kelsay

Errol Brotherton

Lucas Winner

Enzo Oxford

Emmett Togni

AJ Reverman
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Parker Barnett

Oliver Matthews



Abe Blackman

Zan Galton

Jackson Reynolds
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Liam Eldridge

Alexander Meier
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Reed Eldridge



Elwood Gordon

Gus Puttman

August Hervey

Kai Lindsey

Lance Ricker

Greyson Murf

Marcelas Curtis

Grady Wilmot

(88) Garrett Schmokel



Edwyn Meier

Jett Jackson Elijah Feltzin

Keaton Rader

(58) Alexander Lydgate

(50) Owen Hendren

Max Shihata
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46
Tomas Lesay



(53) Logan Ewoldt

Owen Moawad

Leonardo Correani

Nathan Ratcliffe

Bodhi Jedrzejczyk

Paddy Ryan

Ben Azerrad

Bodhi Knight

Anthony Terbenche



JJ Ross

Cullen O’Dell-Sample

Jaxon Barber

G Wagner

Christian Villaverde

Finnian Usher

Brady Holland

(75) Trenton Daak

CARDINALS


70
Romeo McKeon



Is your player’s photo missing?  


Please take a photo of them at a similar angle as the photos in the program 
wearing their red game jersey (with shoulder pads preferably) and email the 
photo to lhsfb.sec@gmail.com and we will get it added for our next game!


Is your player’s name spelled incorrectly, or do we have their roster 
number wrong?  


Please email lhsfb.sec@gmail.com with any corrections.

CARDINALS


78
Jackson Aleskus

CARDINALS


81
Blake Timothy
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PROGRAM PHOTOS PROVIDED BY


MATTHEW WOLFE PHOTOGRAPHY


NORTHWEST SPORTS PHOTOGRAPHY


SARAH QUIST PHOTOS

LINCOLN CARDINAL FOOTBALL BOOSTER CLUB


Ryan Eldridge		 Angie Taylor	 Becky Gordon


Jennifer O’Dell Sample		 Cheryl Holland	 	 Heidi Moawad	

LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL


Principal Peyton Chapman	


Athletic Director Sean Mailey


Athletic Trainer Jamie Mitz


